Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

05-15-2006

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDA'

TRAD	103238916	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
AppOne Technologies, L.L.C 18153 East Petroleum Drive	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No	
Baton Rouge, LA 70809	Name: AppOne, Inc.	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:	1
General Partnership Limited Partnership		1
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 18153 East Petroleum Drive	
✓ Other Limited Liability Company	City: Baton Rouge	
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	State: LA	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No	Country: USA Zip: 70809	
	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Ceneral Partnership Chizenship	
Execution Date(s) February 9, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship _ USA 05-02-2006	
✓ Assignment	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail	Ropt Dt. #3
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
78/647040; 78/647817; 78/647866; 78/799828 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing "AppOne" June 9, 2005; "NOTELOT" June 10, 2005; "STERLING"	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): WARE" June 10, 2005; and "RECON SCORE" January 26, 2006	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William David Kiesel	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 100.00	
memai Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 2355 DRUSILLA LANE	Authorized to be charged by credit cards Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts Enclosed S8	
City: Baton Rouge	8. Payment Information:	
State:LA Zip:70809	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (225) 927-9908	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: <u>(225) 926-2685</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2210	
Email Address: wdk@rkkdlaw.com	Authorized User Name Roy, Klesel, et al 8 💆	
9. Signature:	April 18, 2006	
Signature	Date =	
William David Kiesel Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Effective this 9th day of February, 2006, and in and for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, AppOne Technologies, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company, having its principal place of business located at 18153 East Petroleum Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809 (hereafter "ASSIGNOR") does hereby assign, sell and otherwise transfer its entire right, title and interest, including all good will associated therewith, in and to the following identified trademarks, and their corresponding domestic and foreign trademark applications and trademark registrations:

- a. The mark "AppOne" and the related U.S. Trademark Application serial number 78/647040 filed June 9, 2005 for the mark "AppOne" when used to identify computer software, namely a financial institution system to streamline consumer direct and indirect lending channels, in International Class 009;
- b. The mark "NoteLot" and the related U.S. Trademark Application serial number 78/647817 filed June 10, 2005 for the mark "NOTELOT" when used to identify computer software for use in land vehicle dealer business information management, namely, accounting software and database management software for organizing, servicing and tracking sales, collections and receivables data, in International Class 009;
- c. The mark "STERLINGWARE" and the related U.S. Trademark Application serial number 78/647866 filed June 10, 2005 when used to identify computer software, namely, a marine and land vehicle dealer management software system, in International Class 009; and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0866

d. The mark "RECON SCORE" and the related U.S. Trademark Application serial number 78/799828 filed January 26, 2006 for "RECON SCORE" when used to identify business advice and commercial information, in International Class 035,

to AppOne, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, having its principal office located at 18153 East Petroleum Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), its successor, or successors, in title and/or assigns.

THUS, READ, AGREED AND EXECUTED before the undersigned Notary Public and two competent witnesses of majority age on this 9th day of February, 2006 in Baton Rouge, Louisiana.

-WITNESSES:

RECORDED: 05/02/2006

ASSIGNOR: AppOpe Technologies, L.L.C.

Authorized Agent: Param Ramakrishnan

Title: Chief Information Officer

ASSIGNEE, AppOne, Inc.

By: _

Authorized Agent: W. Lee Domingue

Title: Chief Executive Officer

William David Kiesel - Bar Roll No. 7367

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR

THE PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE, STATE OF LOUISIANA

Commission Expires At Death

TRADEMARK REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0867